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List of Teaching Heads 
Sr.No Department Name of Head/Incharge  Contact Details  

1 Botany Prof. Khadija tul Kubra 0529250137-199         

  Chairperson (Hajj leave)  khadija.tul.kubra@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Dr. Zahid Ali Butt 0529250137-199         
  Associate Professor  zbuttusa@yahoo.com  

  Acting Incharge           
            

2 Business Dr. Wasim-ul- Rehman 0529250137-243         
 Administration Assistant Professor  wasim.ul.rehman@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Incharge           

3 Chemistry Mrs. Nuzhat Munir 0529250137-273         

  Associate Professor  nuzhat.munir@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Chairperson           

4 C.S/IT Ms. Ayesha Raana 0529250137-190         

  Lecturer  ayesha.raana@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Incharge           

5 Economics Dr. Muhammad Ilyas 0529250137-270         

  Associate Professor  ilyas.economics@gmail.com  

  Chairperson           

6 English Prof. Naila Arshad 0529250137-186/184       

  Chairperson  prof.naila@yahoo.com  

7 Environmental Dr. Adeel Mehmood 0529250137-139         
 Sciences Assistant Professor  adilqau5@gmail.com  

  Incharge           

8 Fine Arts Ms. Asna Habib 0529250137-185         

  Incharge  asna.habib@gcwus.edu.pk  
             

9 Islamic Studies Dr. Hafiz Khalil 0529250137-106         

  Professor  khalil.ahmad@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Incharge           

10 Mathematics Mrs. Raheela Sohail 0529250137-187         

  Associate Professor  raheela.sohail@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Chairperson           

11 Physics Mrs. Zahida Perveen 0529250137-195         

  Associate Professor  zahida.mukhtar@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Chairperson (Study           

  Leave)           
    samia_naeem@hotmail.com  

  Ms. Samia Naeem           

  Assistant Professor           

  Acting Incharge           

12 Pol. Science Dr. Humaira Masood 0529250137-150         

  Assistant Professor  humaira.dar@gcwus.edu.pk  

  Incharge           

13 Psychology Dr. Hafiz Khalil 0529250137-106         

  Incharge  khalil.ahmad@gcwus.edu.pk  
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14 Sociology Ms. Ayesha Usman  0529250137-172     

   Lecturer  ayeshasyed1@gmail.com 

   Incharge       

15 Statistics Ms. Mahwish Rabia  0529250137-145     

   Lecturer  mahwish.rabia@gcwus.edu.pk 

   Incharge       

16 Urdu Dr. Afzal Butt  0529250137-192     

   Associate Professor  m.afzal@gcwus.edu.pk 

   Chairperson       

17 Zoology Dr. Sadia Maalik  0529250137-278     

   Assistant Professor  sadia.maalik@gcwus.edu.pk 

   Incharge        
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List of Administrative Heads 
 

1 Registrar Office Mr. Muhammad Iqbal Mirza  0529250137-120/117   

  Deputy Registrar     

  Ms. Anam Sarwar  0529250170   
  Deputy Registrar (Addl.  Anamsarwar@gcwus.edu.pk 

  Charge)     

2 Treasurer Office Mr. Khurshid Alam  0529250137-128   

  Treasurer     

  Mr.Kashif Arshad  0529250137-127   

  Deputy Treasurer     

3 Controller of Mr. Gulshan Aslam  0529250137-166   

 Examinations Additional Controller of     

  Examinations     
4 Library Ms. Mamoona najam  mamoona.najam@gcwus.edu.pk 

  Librarian     

5 Intermediate Ms. Rehana Kamran  0529250137-169   

 Coordinator      

6 ORIC Mr. Sohaib Saleem  0529250137-109   

  Manager ORIC     

7 QEC Mr. Ijaz Ahmed  0529250137-115   

  Director QEC     

8 Security Office Col. Syed Qamar Shehzad  0529250656   

  Gillani  0529250137-121   

  CSO/Administrator Facilitation     

  Centre     

9 Transport office   0529250137-135   

       

10 Purchase Office Mr. Muhammad Faisal  0529250649   

  Purchase Officer  0529250137-127   

11 ITSC Ms. Aliza Basharat  0529250137-125   

  Incharge ITSC     

12 PA to Vice PA  0529250134   

 Chancellor   0529250137-102    
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